THE CITY OF ST. MATTHEWS, KENTUCKY GOLF CART PERMIT APPLICATION PERMIT FEE \$25

Applicant Name:			
Address:	Telephone ()	
City:	State:	Zip Code:	
Driver's License No.:	Golf Cart Serial No.	.:	
Sheriff Inspection: Please attach copy.			
Proof of Insurance on Golf Cart: Please attach copy.			
St. Matthews Golf Cart Ordinance given to app	licant: yes _	no	

Make check for <u>\$25</u> to City of St. Matthews, P.O. Box 7097, Louisville, KY 40257.

The City of St. Matthews approved golf cart use on certain city streets. This ordinance requires an inspection through the Jefferson Co Sheriff's Office to make sure that the golf cart is safe for street use (KRS 189.286). Golf Cart must also display a slow-moving emblem on the back (KRS 189.820), be insured and have a certificate of insurance in the Golf Cart at all times (KRS 304.039-080), and be operated by a person with a valid driver's license in their possession. The permit sticker from the City of St. Matthews must also be displayed.

I understand that my golf cart permit may not be sold, loaned, given away, or transferred. I have read and understand the restrictions for street golf cart use found in the St. Matthews Ordinance. This statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Deter

C:----

Signature:	D.	ale:
Permit not valid until	all above requirements have been satisfied a	and until the signature is affixed below.
City Clerk		
OFFICE USE ONLY:	Permit No	Date Issued:
	Date Expires:	Permit Fee Paid (Check or Cash) Circle One